Telephone: (01733) 747474

Facsimile: Peterborough.schemes@milestoneinfra.co.uk

E-Mail: Our Ref: Your Ref:



Peterborough Highway Services
Highway Maintenance Team
Dodson House
Fengate
PETERBOROUGH
PE1 5XG

14/08/2023

Residents of Thorney Road And Surrounding Area

Dear Sir/Madam,

HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE SCHEME: Thorney Road

CARRIAGEWAY RESURFACING

It is proposed to undertake carriageway resurfacing works Thorney Road. These works are expected to commence on 29/08/2023, subject to contract, and will last for approximately 4 days.

While the works are undertaken the road will be closed during our working hours. During this time a diversion route will be in place. The works will be carried out during the day between the hours of 09:30 – 15:30. Access will be maintained, however depending on the location of the resurfacing equipment we may have to restrict access. While accessing the site there may be slight delays experienced while the material cools.

To gain access during the works please talk to the gatemen on site and they will be able to advise the best way to access Thorney Road and the surrounding area. Outside of our working hours access will be maintained.

The City Council and its contractor will take every opportunity to ensure that the works progress with the minimum of inconvenience, but it may be necessary to restrict access from time to time to your premises. Your assistance and co-operation would be appreciated. Please take care when passing through the works area to avoid bituminous material transferring to your vehicle.

The works will be undertaken by Peterborough Highway Services Depot, Dodson Way, Peterborough, PE1 5XJ.

Your feedback is valuable to us, please use the QR codes below by opening your camera on your mobile phone and pointing it at the appropriate QR code and clicking on the yellow notification link that appears, it will link you directly to our form.

If you have any questions in relation to the proposed work, please do not hesitate to contact us on the above number.

Yours faithfully,

Milestone Infrastructure **Share your feedback:**





